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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadrupliqate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reg;s§r§tion Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL S
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A=M December 10, 1930
Cassidy, Thomas J. 1232 F

Mr, Michael Cassidy,
3729 Stanton Street,

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir: i
G In order that the records-of this office may be complete

and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Thomas J. Cassidy is survived by his mother or a widow, and
if so, the name and address of each.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-

with, an envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermester General.

ueC 18 1930
M & R. DIV.

Enclosure:

M%WMM % s
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer o QM 293 A-C

Casaidy, Thomes J. 1232-F

July 8, 1980,

M, ichael Cansidy,
3729 Stanben Sta,
Fhiladelphie, Pa.

Deuy 8ip: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

AR A A M L A A 4 P

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased éurvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER.
WASHINGTON

DATE January 16, 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL ,, ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cassidy, Thomas J. Pvte 1237110° Co. K. 112th Inf. Septe 28, 1918
STATE Pennsylvania, CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 35 ROTY 20 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MOTHER : S :
STERMOTHER (For the : : :
year prior to com= 5 : $
mencemsnt of service) : : :
NAME : 5 s
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of : : :
ADDRESS service) : : -
MOTHER IN LOCOG PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : : :
commencement of service) $ g :
: 3 :
WIDOW , 2 s :
(Who has not remarried) : : :
t :
/.) 1\ :\"‘m"ﬁ (. { A, A
Veterans Bureau Claim Number J A) A\ il N
. v ]
29/156/ r



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASMINGTON \

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Caseidy, Thomas, J, June , 1929.

.Mr, Hichsel Cassidy,
3729 Stanton St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows 'of the decessed soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvie Thomas J. Cassidy, Co. K, 112th Inf., whose remains are now ine
terred in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous~lontfaucon,

Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is antitled under the provisions of the above guotl-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention isrp&fticularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the rslative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stocod in loco
parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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, QM 295 A=M : _ ) £3 December 10, 1930
Cassidy, ° 1232 ¥ A o* _

In order that the records of this office mey be complete
‘and correct, it is requested thet you advise whether or mot the late
Privats Thomas J. Cassidy is survived by his mother or e widow, and
ﬂmﬁtmmdﬁdunetueh. ' 2

Far your Mmo in nplying, there is mloneﬂ. here= .
with, an envelope which requires no postage. |

For The Quartermaster General.

| Veory truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
hp‘t‘iﬁ, Qo ‘0 cam.
Assistent.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY meFer To QM 293 A—C

Cassidy, Thomas J. 1232«F July 8, 1530
? °

¥r, Michael Cassidy,
3729 Stanton St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir?our attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office hae no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? - -

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? st e

If so, give her name and address: | __.

3. Is the deceasged survived by any Wbman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac- =
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: . oy
Envelope it ae
Act p A. D. HUGHES,
' Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Amendment .
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cassidy, Thomas J. August 30, 1929,
1232

Mr, Michael Cassidy,
3729 Stanton Ste,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 87, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this:'letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who e L
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman R~
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and e
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON Ly |

iN REPLY REPFER TO QM 293 A-C

Cassidy, !homuli Je June , 1929.

- Mr, Michael Cassidy,
8729 Stanton 8%., .
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

Pes TEFG regorgs oid;?is office show that you are the father of the
s Thomas J, Cassidy, Co. K, 112th Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemete 'Bo 8= - .
g ry, Romagne-sous~iontfauncon,

Will you please advise this offics whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitationz to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitlsd to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood im loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which raquires

no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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Iﬁ reply rofgpr ol
293,8 GeR

March 16, 1923.

Niss Mary Cassidy,
3729 Stanton St.,
Bast Falls, Philadel;hia,

Dear L!adamz
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
the late Private Thomas J. Cassidy, Company X,

112th Infantry, is Grave 35, Row 20, Blook B, Meuse~Argome Americen

c
emetery, Romagne-sous-lontfaudon, Department of Meuse, Franse.
This is one of the permanent American military damétenes

to be maintained by this Govergmer_xfl; in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by s headstone, of white marble, of suitsble design, ‘
with name, rank, organization, dato of soldier'é deatk and State
from which he came, The hoadstones will be placéd at all graves
in connoc tion withsthe impx}ové;nqntlwork now in progr@ss, &s soon
as poseible and without waiting ,_f;'or’ special acltior‘x o? request on
the part of reletives, 3%

In efruc,ttng rerioyal, the utmost care and regerence were -
exacted and mom than villingly accorded by those . y‘rform.mz thls

gacred duty., Tha groeve of tiho ducwsod will be perpetuunlly maine

U b

tained by this ‘Govertument in. a mannor bef ttmg the 1&9*' ,.jbmg

placo of olir horoes. ; @ g

3 i ' Aj —‘vr e
Vary .truly yQUT‘S;‘ u“'*%‘% 1”
V 748

H, J. Comner;: s
I . Assistant, =

22 /1423 /ARK
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place..... RO - )neldo. )

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  paie  “eb 21, 19220

1. REMAINS OF.........0ASSIDY 5. Thomas de . . ... '  SERIAL NUMBER..1297110, -

N 1 o
RANKG: =i o Bxtd  ORGANIZATION:- ..-...("Q»'...»‘.K.‘. 112;? ....nf

e Disinterr’edﬁlat @) < FFrom (give complete location) :

= Fép 351923 gr 112, sec 7, plot B, oty 1252,

By ¢ Group .-t FO85OTs ST Unit e o800 ke K T

2

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

- : Reburial S 3 _ unlined casket
By : Group Uit e e . Nature of reburial el

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

................. wooden he _and burlap and U.S. uniforme body docomposed; R e

no

5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... J8Se  On grave marker?

(&) Otlier means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
: Goe Ke 112th Inf. Plaque on body

tag . on. .bui,y...xe.ad.s..z.A.A.?ho 8¢ o bassidy 11237110

reads:ThQS.Jocasmg— e s, T R e on TS e S O St e ey

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

impossible to determine.

(@) Height_(actual measurement)

: do
(b) Weight (estimated) . . .

(¢) Hair—Color _,dro._’ =
(QANENT NIy A e i S T lo [
Characteristics ..o oo @0

(@A o lbice —Coloris e s et = g SN S s

Location... . , do

Quantity . - o L 7/1: :
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, poculiarities,

OF MISSING PATTR) oo 80"

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of (TSI E: 1 D
; none visible. S

7. Disinterment Y i e T fu “j&i\. ‘ \) e
Supepvised by /7 e A A ’ ,,,,, ozt < A Approve(l o \ \.f—‘_\..! ‘\[\)\J—Mcr—

- p , Overheiser, Capteleeve

(Title)

8. Reburial //, ;§ ; B e
Supervised by ©.. & S5 .. Approved : N e = A e
W.Bs8he AoE¢Dewey,lat Lt,QMC)

/ =7 : g (Til'le) ;

%

i -




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted beloy, on reverse side of sheet in ‘the corresponding numbered

space. This form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.*R.S. Form i-a reporting
> . - . . : ) 2 .

reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Formn 114, in case no means of identiﬁcqﬁO:
on hody. - : & ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied

9. Give date and accurate information as 1o location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ¢

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group &nd unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—ins casket, wooden hox, etc
d L ¢ v i 5 O AL

4 State to shat degree decomposition has progressed; whether recognition is possible, and how the
body 'was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (n) State whether identification tags : were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes ” or  No . - :

(b) State whether or not body appears ol i Tl e e ANy At ying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal eéffects, letters, money-order recoipts-_.
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description ant dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body "description are very i'mportm'lt
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are” 32ieeth to he aceounted for,.as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at-the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either. side and classed as incisors ceutting teeth), -cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted. to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, caries (caviti(:*s of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas l'oun(i.

MISSING TEETH -.... . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

@

CROWNED TEETH = . .. ... Blockin qolid the erown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus= -

: > GOLY PORC

BRIDGE WORK. ____ Block insolid the crown of tooth (label 2 42 EIN B%I(?LGDEBRIDGE

zold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) 7
- thu : :
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

RIING S s o Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

. —CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)....c... Outline location and size ol cavity, DEGARED; DECAYED

shade in thus: '
b
DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervisiig the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. : v :
8. Show name Bf personsuperyising the reburial and the nams and title of the person approving

same. e ; =
ESS \ s
~ X,
— A4
@




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Rozagne 1232

To be prepared in triplicate.

DATE ___Fenh 21 1®2 .
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISIN%E%&ENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. / Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name CASSIDY, Thomas J. . 10. Name Thos J CASSIDY =~
203 Nopwor BESVILOL o o iiient She 2l o T3 S Nop
3 BanKa e VoS gy M i LRgRAnk e e S e LR TS
o org. CorKeManTa. e S SaRee
o e e L e e
6qCD.,,I.m' RN at et e T ({b)<DsBl i ts - et 2 g -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 112 . Sec. 7 . ... L5. -Grave Nos - == st SeCiiits . o
8n Plofpas 57 O teprrisee RO Wisrs ot ey b L6 n BLOL g gy s o b = - Rowsassths s e
95 w3 seisrope aoRigoarirenvan 17 e RONe
18. Cemetery____}ff‘}ff_‘_‘?f%?_’}f{?__{ﬁ?f‘_g __________ 19. Commune or towRomagnebous-Montfaucon
20. Dept. or County _"¥f?fi_““"_"__"""; 2L,y CoUnbEya; = SEOH00 . edeeee o o b
22. G.R.S.. Hdgrs. CodeNo__125_2'7 _______________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) __Fap 21 .1922 By -tesibta B 1_“3__34;“3;_@3/ - .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme __ Thowmas J Cassidy SendiaifsNorSisssets S 12887110 on s
) R TR o A e N Gl S i Organization : __ | Co X 112th Inf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? O  On body? ______ Xk B
217,
Signatfire Junior Technical ASsistant
PREPARATION 2358 Josay :
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). R
. Body iden#ified by teg/ plague on body resds Thos/ . ...
57. Condition of body _  Badly decomposed, features unrecognizable .. .
28. Nature of burial ____° __ “ JoodenboxU“Unlform#burlap ....................................
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted B boVe i e Hon-Ro6 Stemell-tars "N e ats oLl av s S -
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . Feb 21 1922 gy H H Fosters
S, Tnekot EEIEORBY. . b ..ot ?__??__?9?_’?9}’_3_,_? __________________________________________________

__________________________________________________

H H Foster.



s e

3 ) N

O Ay N
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) 'Box/Not_g,25534”_:Z ______________________________

L -] > :‘};\ i~

32. Designation of body: \ ‘H,w -
Neme . THomsg' J, CASSTDY., 4~ N reBeriatNo. jommmig . ...
Bankig. -t . Orzanization‘__{__Q_q,__K___,l_;!._zgh IR e % &

SOk Consigned to:
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) cseon B U FOSGET,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

O S S P SHPUUP PR S sy « W 1 SSIPROE I S DR S RSP S S UL SrOPR R O S G R . R RGPSy iy § S PG PR SN S SRR e SN LS N S Z R RS e SR

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _______ : Eﬁyvgg:j%?%fzuan_“_"_"-“-“-99,“-
TO RPN EC ONCOR T AT ORI S IJQr%ue Romagwe - - = ye 25 o Teas
] (Name /
Convoyer . .. W J Royed Signature Shipping off1 ________________
; G ¥ SP Pt e @IC
38. Recgeiyed at Railhead or Point of Concentration: iDate., =10 & Z ‘= S0 . 8
By G.R.S. Representative._ : T “; e A R, 5

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

_____________________________________________________________________

40. Received: Date _ .

_____________________________________________________ e
41. Reinterred, 1 ‘i! ?.!9;---!!&29?!‘3_9__9?!.?:33_?*_?_‘_?’_-3_1_9%?_?;3 _________________________________ T e
$ (Date)
42. Grave No._ | I R e L Ll et S i SRetion® < =
Block
43. Plet e e Sy L et o PR SRS R R S
G.R.S. Representative CTox =MD o . . 2t ARBELE o e

AR Dewey, 18t L1, QiC,




G ‘R .S ° FORM No ° 16 P_ e NEUFCMATEAU

L
{” j‘} Date 31‘(1., Jmey 1919
/R
za’ﬁgg % REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
T}
Remains of:
Neme: CASSIDY, Thos. J ' Nusber: 1237110
Rank : Pvto Organization: Coe. Ke 112th., Inf,
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From:: (Give complete location)
28th,, April, 1919 Grave #ISOLATED, MONTBLAINVILLE NEISE
I\'laD. 55 S. Eo &500.2 I\I. 275.]_
— -
u#-;;-»’*‘"’ S
5 ’;.‘;'1 o
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) 4:"’ o
24th., April, 1919 Grave #112 Section #7 Plot #3 e

ARGONNE AMERICAn CEMETIRY, #1232

BOMAGNE, MEUSE

e
—

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of tody upon disinterment:

Buriagl goodo Buried in Uniform,  Body slichtly decombo geds

e emmaperiaranseind

Was one identification tag found upon the bedv? Yes

What other meays of identification were found on the body? None

|/ 0o

3.
s

’ ) & S
/ £ o e
L - 3
s
T 2

Note ¢ CONDID %

0y

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sant to the Bffects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identify in doubt ful cases, notation
whersof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

R. H. ROSENTHAL
ond Lieat. Q.M.G.U.S\A
C.0. Group - Unit

Superviégd by: Lo Ee P, Lewis,

GHD
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<50 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location IxpEx CARD: Mf’Wy 9{”?' ?f’ File #3 2985

(@) Name ___GASS.IDY,_-Tth&&__I. _____________________ Ser. No. __-;1(25_7‘1.10 ______
. TYP... . DMA
B -Ranl oaeBVGe - . Organization .._C0«K, 112th Infamtry A &/
LR AL
(¢) Date of death _______ 9[_28[_1-_8 _________ (d) Cause of death __-KZA ________________________
IT. RecisTrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No.__ 112 ____ ROW = et BT Plow- 3c- & Sec. T YRS o DMA .

M- 3 = TN
() Emerg. Address . MTSe Julia Cassidy (mother) 3729 stil%yon'

II1. Fies-of scidiers <lyine fromreonsasions disenses

IV. A. G. O. DisposrTIoN CARD:

(c) Address . /" 7 ; ‘_7_-__.'__-.___7;’ _____________________________________ e\ L ALPL P

A
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% "*--“5—’-4.‘."«‘-“-*?-’--": ______________________________________________________________

A

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _____ b7 2 e WO, = g d o n o Tl 42 8

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _-;--_________________-_____-___________; ________________

7

_____________________________

Examiner’s Initials 9. [ T A R i , 1924,

VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo

’ / P . ? Sy
(a) Cancellation memos referred 609 o fefekled o 22l At oot oo onoe oo

. o, < N 2\ ’ : / L :
Examiner’s Initials -2 2, Dates I, e an¥%l bl e T , 192¢.

COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No.1232=Sec, 7 - SHEET NoO. - 29 X= - G o

\ I 4
Make Form No. AR
. R. 8. Form No. 115 e N T . 1a . 114 Wi
* Amended April 6,1920 7 CAaRB | ¢/ A J

G s
FORM 115 - & COMPLETER /70

\ 0 5 L.
\ y 1Y/ 1 /1t

% { i : . s ; =

\
\




b

= “~u o, - . Checked by O H:fjj_f?,.ﬁj;?:.] Mai upyr Y—---’ 1920.
fox: & WAY 12 1921

., 1920

, 5/21. |
A\ NO§I4 mado .../ 2OLEL. : 1P%(ECE[VED ) s |

cable on - =
~Cetena] Division

Following advice forwarded to Europe by [ p =
" letter on ___-__3/:/“___-_#&6)'5(2‘ m@ecdon
(Yo /lan 2]
------------ "“/ﬁf‘c—-f'-/ =is- _--]‘i.-__;,_-_ / T -"'//f---—"-------————--/77'—--‘-——--'1 ,’/

/O i/ —Tee : /
____________ Lo e = 10 fole Mttt o e TN s

____________________________________

/3’ / — "./ 3
___________ (o didd - [ Ar0T oem et
; 7
IX. / CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICEV. ACTION TAKEN.
Desires body be = W0 3 s e R T L A e
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0SP=-SS ; : b
Form Neo. 1009

2 ,‘\,
 OFFICE OF THT QUARTERUASTER GENFRAL f X~
EMETERIAL DIVISION - Y/ 40
ovmsuu.g PROJECT SUB=SECTION, Y :
o é("/ ( .
Harlow Ceie >
NALZE OF DECEASED SOLDI®R CEMETERY NO; DATE
Cassidy, Thomas J., Pvts LUl e __8/1/a,
SERTAL NUMCER ORGANTIZATION o DATL OF DEATH
1237110 ; Co. K, 112th Inf. 9/28/18,  Saiinhs
238 AR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION St . iy
Copy forwarded to e 1l /
Adjustment Department DATE March 25, 1921,

Date A-/-2/ - 9 32. 777,

Mi. S _Ll_agzzz Cassidy, Sister
PERSGH NAIZD- 3V SCLDITR TO BE BE ;.MLLIARY OF TiSURAINCE RELATICUSHIP

3729 Stanton St., East Falls, Philadelphia, Pa.

ADDRTSS

.-....,:.

'.“-«J

JCEIVIIG DEATH COMPAISATION i RELATICNSHIP

5-1868/173



G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY

GG 1232-Sec, 7-29 rs ™
WAR DEPARTMENT R ®
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 4
CEMETERIAL DIVISION | : e e
WASHINGTON
) A :
FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. “PRT0 109
To:  Mrs, Julia Cassidy, 5729 Stanton Ste , Philadelphia, Pa.

Svssmor:  Remains of B Yt;--’.ﬂhgmaﬂ-_J,___Qag.sidy,-,SBL- No., 1237110, Co. K ll?th Inf,

C L MAiss Mary Ceassidy, '(siste G
The records of this office show that FBXH®® requested that the bo(dy of theI;, mlrle?nsamed

O e o -

= Stws-PhBL p om 35 o - e 2 ( g. %.&MM-./‘A(L_&UMJ/&{Q 7 f o/
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side [of thlst (
sheet. =

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any addressin the United States;:
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GEORGE % ZPEI;’Rgsn Some
PRO ‘ 'olone M. 0 y,
ﬁ////Z/ POSED CABLEGRAM NO. Jo 2" e EU”PE‘BODY TO RLM#‘ i --1/0‘2 yZ 4)/ ,/ 1//

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of thls paper and a SL‘RIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body State in each case WHETHER or not: these relatlves are STILL

] 4,‘ ‘I

LIVING i ¢ 4 :
Was soldier married ? _____ /7 CO g o/ }! ¢
> i o7
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE. |
Soldier’s widow [
1 [ 1
Soldier’s children. < 2 2 2

(Name oldest first.)

Father MM w 3 7}’/'/ J du%" ) /. 72(/4.//«. o/ \E(
Mother W /@‘P 3 7/7 «” 7 =, - —
/ | /QWA W/ @/LWM / /M«'C. ’ L S

Brothers. { 2 /%/«/ é;vﬂ—z«/t’(/r e % ;f/ Z —c;»'r—cv ZL - ,’/ Helas (ks
Name old- / / y,

(est first.) 3 M [fm«b‘; & 7/’4 Ye & . W &
7 7 “/ = e . 2
Sisters. < 2 J eelps 67"40‘/ .’}‘7 }— 7 17 . o L
e . B T WA 7777(4,4@#,# C 2]

Cz//uz./h {Wfﬁ / : 3 7}'/ %[4 > < o6l

Date -//(/M - e ‘ Signature_/Z/ /Z Wﬁff
Address_-- Z ___--_7 Y a /‘;‘m Z"// /\) E ’Relationship___‘c'm,:: ................ e

TavporTANT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—7860 "~ (ovER.)

$
&
AN
) A




®
of

A of " 192 /

/ - -
I, the undersigned, am the 4’ éz"" and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the followmg disposition of his remains, viz: % // > éz():%} B2V oL,
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition'desired.) ,, /4 = . Gt umn-' : ?/

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

MAY 12 192]
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to
(Name.)
- : ——Cemcterial Division
(R.R. station.) ; . . Overseas }’rO,;acf g&a{%‘.’gagu;m
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in-_.________ b National Cemetery.

4,'To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

»

/

% ‘
Signature, /2 (/44/ e fﬂ/’?x]/fhlé
: 5
Ve

N\

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1., If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ‘ ' E

2. The transfériof bodies will be'made ENTIRELY" at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNEDBY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must;be returned showing the name and address of each: of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, it living near you, to fill
out this paper. \

7. If YOU are not the nearest li\;ihg, next 6f kin and do not know svho or whero the nearest relatives
are; please fill out this papers AT ONCE and mail to this office; « 71~ * TI70” ¥ :

8. You are requested to return this paper, AT ONCE in order to ayoid delay in the ease of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in-order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the J udge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin asgiven'above will make'decigion. NLJ 3—7860



G. R, S. Form No. 114

Station

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S.

Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1. Name._... CASSIDY, Thomas Jo 10=Name=L" 3857 o omi . = S CSETES St
2 iNo, e ?Il8e” - WL NG: st G S 5 o S
SHanie i dbite SR E o 12 Ranl £ 2i s wef = Pod 6 SWTT S
4 Org.... Co. K, 112%h Inf. 13, 0rg s Fetauills oo a0 o S ol
saBgne. O=895l® T I (DT 2 e Besa WL S T E S
O e S R S ¥ | Il ST e Eete £ R s B
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment. i 3
7. Grave No. ______ 12s f 1 Seci T 15. Gréve No £ S Seg, 2=, [ o5
8. Rlotst e = o ! Rowg__¥_ s SO i o] (63 M A A s SR ) P Rowst =" =¥
QN —SRE T Lcn e sodt o I R TN PR . 17. & iy % O ¥ § . T
18. Cemetery ... Avgonne dmex.  ~ A Ao W
19. Commune or town.....__ ROMAGNE-sous-MONTFAUCON. M ° '
20. Department or county ..._.._____- M QB o v pevecipetice oo -sescripres et m ymnicoTges
2= Country:_ = cccoe-s BRENOB. - oo s 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. 1232-Sec.7.
258 Dismterred - -l = Biesr et ¥ oL B e o el Mt RIS
94. Tnscription [ Name ... i . x . NOIT BN Serial No.
gra.veor?larker Rianle Trees SR Errwe @rehnizationsse. S T S W NEITE. - o R
25. Was identification disk found on gra*:*e THantenite. e, il TR : Onlbody? ____________________________

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The follc;wing space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

Sedtion 7, Cable Ref. No.

(OVER)

3—T727

A2

29.



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give descrﬁ)tion ofdbodysnYdetail)eFsar ek TN T T RECELVED;’ ________________
- 3 3 * - MAIL UNIT

27Conditionvof bodyisss = o Tome S 5 Fea  Ta. . S GEAE. T T L = T OTNEOERG, TN

IR Natureiofsburiale - s — Shas e TINPSSS e oh W ¥ . — _ oosssemelenMaS Iy, o
Overscas Project Sub-Section

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket___________________._(_ls_t___) ______________________ By, "= o CoME T Ty B
31. Casket sealed by ______ B A I G A iy SO < Rt WA - SRRt R SR
Signature, of Embalmer (Superyisor). . o o e el e et

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ...
Name___gé'_(‘.s_g;_gg!__Fp.:t“'.?_r.x?'._s___f]_-: ____________________ Serial No. _____]_'_2_?_?}_:!'9_:___

32. Designation of bod

S . Rank_____. Pyl .~ . Organization _Lo. K, 112%th Infe
33. ConsieNnee—Name ___Migs Maxy Cassidy,

84.. Casket- boxed vand manked: e 8™ teseone  afsd- Tnn o oo oW Byrt Siiss e ypapsh BRI S S
, (Date.) =7

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector....__. N0, e L8
3gdRemarksss =it T TR s e e S e SRR S |
37. Shipped from cemetery.....___________________ R Pty PR F To: 2 T2 Fd -t iade -~ (L ZRCIng s e
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Conyoyers = ESW W WS . T o Signature Shipping Officer - SRS IO - R,
38 gReceivediatipointioficoncentrations Hesa s St o an o0 0 e o siE o leS L f o S0l
(Date.)
Signaturesileceiving Officer=tow ot T ce B, RS TR W anedc oo e i
39. Shipped from point! 6f concentration ...~~~ - ° — % i
(Date.)
Tos czeot T - B A AWM BN a Cotvoyer ... wofoaie L B ST Ll A
(Port.) :
SiEnaturelSHippingiOficerer < e, - ot ey U0 W7 o o w0 R s S
40" Received Furopeantport: i~ Er it G ob T B 0 - 0 LT e
(Date.)
Signaturelo& IR 4S. Representative. = = . = oV F o & SSSES
4. S5hippeditome=a . 27 " Sttt S QuecE .. v edsaey — e =7 ¢ TR
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
[Dotorsismmesmes . Conyoyers o e RIS 1 SR NSRS o oo
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
d2Rivecoivedssima s o = By G. R. S. Representative..........._____.___________ 2
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination_._____ . _____.___________ B/L or Express Order No. ___,___-___--_-:L- :
(Date.)
Clommayons pihe, . F SUde Shipping Officer.. - G8F 5 o  TEGEERE i
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OSTAL TELEGRAPH - COMMER®Y S

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, Presicent.

Soal 1ELEGRAM pHERY

JHEMN, N, J.
0-1490 HOD

lTeIebraph Cable Company(Incorpurated) transmits.and delivers this message subject to:the terms and conditions printed on the back uf‘th‘is blank,

This is a fast Day Telegram unless otherwise indicated by signal after the of wofda

W, L:}'zw,m rdess ora

-

7 ““Nite™ (Night Tetegram) || ,

o
«

<

AN

&N

Z‘



5/47/3/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO!

[ e L

BV e y =
RE%A\\- UN\T

J2 o0 TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN

PDST{;Ai

‘—‘37-24/2,//"?%{
TE LEGRAPH-GDMMERCIAWES OPERATOR’S NOTATIONS,

TIME SENT Ere,

ALASKA

7% : o

,

S ¥ . [)1Vie \l
PACIFIC vancowver N A Ry %?\ s
-f & I \m?-“,;g’/’; w) % L I0JeC 2 (e
: oBAN SAN FRANGISCOW (SN —) P TS ' =
VA7 % 32! ) : N
3 MIDWAY A YoR >
. BERMUDA
ATLANTIC
- | 3 OCEAN AFRICA
g -“ONOLULU @J - =1 2 ST. VINCENT
: 4 L alad QN
i o SOUTHY Y * of A R\
(3~ - AMERICA N\

{THE GREATEST TELEGRAPH AND GABLE SYSTEM IN THE WORLD.

EXTENDS OVER TWO-THIRDS OF THE WAY AROUND THE EARTH.

THE POSTAL TEEEGRAPH-CABLE COMPANY weomommey

TRANSMI_TS AND DELIVERS THE WITHIN. TELEGRAM SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
Te :guard against mistakes or delays, the sender of a telegram should order it REPEATED; that is, telegraphed hack to the originating office for

comparisen. Fer this, one-half the unrepeated telegram rate is charged in addition. Unless othervise indicated on its fa 08y PHIS*TIS AN NREPEATE

TEL%GRAM ANID PATB FOR AS. SOC{:I. in censideration whereof it is agreed between tl;tz iendor of the tclvgr;m and this ((,‘onm:my ag iolléwyzh B

Jor for non-delivery, of ahy UNREPEATED telegram, beyond the

= 5 . :
1. The Company shall not be liable for mistakes or dela; 8 in the transmissianor delivery
amount recelyed fergending the same; nor for mistakes or i
times the sum recel‘\;gg for sendln% the same, UNLESS SPECIALLY VALUED; nor in &
of its lines; NOR F ERRORS IN CIPHER OR OBSCURE, TELEGRAMS,
2. In any event the Contpany shallnot be liable for damages forany mistakes or delays'in
Wwhether caused by the niegligerice of it8 servants or otherwise, beyoucf fifty times the RE

elays in the transmission or delivery,

or for non-delivery, of any REPEATED telegram, beyond fifty

case fpiﬂeluys arising from unavoidable interruption in the working
H‘b&r:\nsmisclnn or deuw;'y‘br {or the nomdelivery of this telegram
EATED telegram rate, at Which amount this telegram, if Eonngrns a

REPBATEY telecram, is hereby valned, Enless a greater value is stated in writing hereon at the time the telegram is offered to the Company for transniission,
and an additienal sum paid or agreed to be paid based on such value equal to one-tenth of one per cent. thereof, -

8. The Cempany is hereby made the agent of the sender, without liability, to forward this telegram over the lines of any other Company when necessary to

reach its destination.

4. Messages will be delivered free_within the established free delivery limits of the terminal office. .~ For delivery at a greater distance a special charge will 7

be made to cover the.cost of such delivery.

6. No responsibility regarding messages attaches to this Company until the same are presented and accepted at one of its transmitting offices: and if any
message is sent to guch office by one ef this Company’s messengers, he acts as the agent of the sender for the purpose of delivering the message and any notice or =

instruetions regarding it to the Company’s agent in its said office.

Messages sent to the Company’s office by private wire or telephone are sent at the sender’s risk

of errors or failures in such service and all of the terms and conditions herein shall apply to the message throughont.
6. The Company shall not be Hable for .damages or statutory penalties in any cas: where the claim is not presented in writing within sixty days after
Bt -

tne telegram i8 fiied with the Company for transmission.

7. It is agreed that prompt and correct transmission and delivery of this message shall be presnmed in any action for recovery or tolla therefor, subject

however, to rebutial by competent evidence.

8. Theabove terms and conditions shall be binding upon the receiver as well as the senier of this telegram.

. 8
olasses in addition to all foregoing terms.

10. NO EMPLOYEE OF THIS COMPANY IS AUTHORIZED TO \;,\RY THE FOREGOING. ’

EDWARD REYNOLBS, VICE-PREST. AND GENERAL MANAGER.

cial terms governing the transmission of messages under the classes of messages pnumerated below shall apply to messages in each of such respective

CLARENCE H. MACKAY, PRESIDENT. 5

: : CLASSES OF SERVICE *.
FAST DAY_'TE[:E'GR.A_M_S'.. VA fall rate expedited service. Yoo 3 P L

NIGHT TELEGRAMS, Accepted to be sent during the night and delivered not earlier than
ensuing bilginess day, at reduced rates but in no case for less than twenty cents
tolls for'a single messuge, ¢

spsmui’ﬁgms APPLYING TO NIGHT MESSAGES, The Company shall not be |

liable for dpi "9 or statutory penalties in any case where the claim is not presented in
writing within VS ty days after the message is filed with the Company for transmission. _

NIGHT LETTERGPAMS. Acceptedupto? A, M. f6F deltvery on the morning of the next"

ensning business day it rates lower than standard night message ra tes. The charge is upon
& basis of 50 swords, or less, with an additional dharge for each aqumonal 10 words, or less,

SPECIAL TERMS APPLYING TO NIGHT LETTERGRAMS. In further consideration
of tlie rednced rate for this special “Night Lettergram” gervice,the following special terms
in addition to those entunerated above are hiereby agreed to:

Night Lettergrams may at the option of the Telegraph Company be mailed at destina-
tion(&z the gddresseég. and the Company shall be deemed to have discharged ita obligation
in snchi cases with respect to delivery by mailing snch Night Lettergrams at destination,
postage prepaid. . -

" (b) -Night Lettergramsshali besyritten in plain English. Code language isnot permitted.

(c) The Company shall not bé liable for damages or statntory penalties in any case where

the ¢laim is not presented in writing within thirty days after the message is tiled with the
Company for transmission, « 3.\

THE FASTEST TELEGRAPH SERVICE IN#4E WORLD

-k

i

7 B

i

” o

i
l
i
l

P, 4 \\_A_‘_,,,_, _,A_/i

N ERRSE S PR ——



8SP SS
Form 109

“j.,
4
W/

Ve fed
/ — // o
/

Prepare the campunication to Céief, G, Rs Oa,
in Europe, indicated below:

2L Corrective letter
(1) Name
(2) Rank
(3) Serial Nos-
(4) Organization.

2« . Supplementary letter
(1) Body to be returned

(2) "™ 4o remain

(3) " 4o Foreign country

(4) Communicate and comply with
wishes of relatives.

{s)

(6)

"

3. m// - ‘o
’ a) Body to remain

(b)Y Body to be returned

(¢) Special (
p \\’_f

C.“-—//“F(v( t Asd

H. BU Cairns,

Ref. Par. Letter

1920.

5/1068 /LIiL



b

G.R.S. FORM 129 ‘ . - 3;!
Transmittal Supplementary Advice 1232-Secs? 29 [ g |
Hoboken to Washington : o e‘E‘ f
B &
| § \4me f
WAR DEPARTMENT :Wg;
QUARTERMASTER CORPS NS |
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE :' g !
: HOBOKEN, N. J. ;‘ =
' (=)
I b:;
Yoy 9,  j921f oS
' e
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. :Zzﬁgi
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. \ \;\r
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: !' “j
s ‘____h!
Name Cassidy, Thomas J. Ser. No. 1237110
Rank Private Organization Cook, 112th Infantry g:;B
Cemetery No. _1232~8ecs? Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) 29 6A
- &
_ (Received) 2\
Request shown below dated lay 9, 192. is latest in this casg: :\
A
Name of Relative ‘Return Remain Special 2
to in 3
Widow None s %;jx
Children 9N
Guardian N
Father A
&
Mother =
r"‘\\\
Brother =
Sigter: Mag lary G. Cassidy - 3729 Stamton St., Philadelphia, Pema,
{7 is W,K,I, bereficiaryl
Others :
'Body FobersHIppea-vo-—or for interment in: 8 perm. 2mer. cty.
BA ) x

Cable

~Eettew L 44 4g;_ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched

S-744 EB
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice 5 1252-8ec.? 29
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Yay 99 1021.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hobbken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C-.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Cassidy, Thomes J. Ser. No. 287110

Rank Private Organization. VCO‘K' 112th Infantry

Cemetery No. _1&52=5Se¢s?  Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) £9

{Received)
Request shown below dated Moy 9, 192, is latest in this case:
Name of Relative - Return Remain Special
to in

Widow Hone

Children _ , . '//¥;U/7§

( V y /‘f"
Guardian o 4§;A 7.
: \\,gzb 4= N A
Fath D <O
ather 8
E 5 429
s £
Mother e 7
‘: {3‘)
LR
Brother O

sigter. Mmp Mary G, Cassidy - 3729 Stemton St., Philadelphia, Pema,
(" fs W.R.I, bereficiary)

Others

Body to-bé-sBippeatoiror for interment in:' _a_perms Amer. cty.

{21d)
Yo:
Cable . <
1znnnn~2§§§§;zzg§_ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.
S-744 EB

'ﬁ?¢£{7¢32é2/' Kffﬁé,/>v
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/

File NO. 29348 CemeDiva(or.Br.
Re: Cassidy, tThomas J.,Trivate,
¢ Seriid Number 1237110,

LPS. NAry G. Cossidy,
3129 stanton Strees,
Philadelphis, Denna.

peayr Madams

Your shipping inguixy dated MWay 5, 1921, recwsting
that the remmins of the dsceasad soldier yamed sbove be left
in Frames for burial in a psrrametd Americson cemetery s beem
forwarded to the Cemeterial Division, 0ffice of the jnarter-
naster Genaral, Tashington, De C., for necessery setion. :

. Ths Cemeterial Division, Vashington, D. C., Wll
farnish you the grave location in the parmanent American
cemetery as soon as possible after the body has been placed
$hereoin.

‘ The Department dasires to renew its previous ex-
prgssion'nf sympathy in yowr e reavements

ﬂpauthoriw of the ﬂnartarmastar General:

R. B. SHARRON,
Oaptain, Q,o Ve COTIB,
officer in Charge.

S o
SEELPHRY SRERGEEL T M

[V RN
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Locarion InpEx CARD: 3{ »Wf | Pile #32085

(¢) Name . cas&wx,--&lhomas—f -(%)- --------------- Ser. No. . 3237130 -

() Rank __ Pwhe . Organization .__.00 X, 112th Infantry

(c) Date of death _..9/28/18. (@) Cause of deathje/A. ..o,
II. Ruerstrariox Carn.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Tnt.):

(a) Grave No. 1312 ... ok 80 Plote .= Sec. 7. TYP. ... Jaea

(b) Emerg. Address Mrg, Julia. Cassidy. Lmoi:har)3729 % n;/gﬁé;,fi‘phil B
TR Fﬂes-afsddwns-dmgdmaw&gam.dasews ...................................................... OKRP f

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwar to

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source Rtloﬁhlp and nam egires. Aw :

/]

Y 77?7 ______________________________ / »57 _____________________

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. 5 __________ s PIER A L Lot At , 192 ]
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. SHERT NO NS S
; & R. | gé u];‘g]i‘;:lzlo 115-A e
é
| FRANCE 1232-860, T : 29

app 4 1071 4.4

!



Go, K., IB2th, Inf.

CASSIDY, Thomas J. = Pvi, 2300243,

2ath, Div.

station. No last words.

SJ.

.G, bullet in chest, Died on way to dressing

Killed by U
Sept, 28/I8 in Argonné.

_ STee 1
Informent: Bittler, Clair C. - Sgt. 1248680
Co. Koy 2th, Infy

Home 3 Dayton, Péa.

Dsniel Corr, B, Capt,

‘Searcher:?
112th, Infantry.




9 gu ;_Jf_’—'
3 GZ 1E Locmn\.ﬁge"

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

> ‘v‘ . : S
Coicdy Jagiiofh e aa S,
(Surname.) v (Number ) (Pirst Name and Initialg.)

ot Co AN LAAT Tt v R

(Rank.) . : (Org rramza.’non )

DATE OF BURIAL. et v fy LT 5

. PLACE OF BURIAL. /ey Adeed " SHaay,

(Give Cemetery, Town :md Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. ;

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
: L) :
: [l e | &5 .
Was one buried with )o“dj".’?j ................... R s e

Was one fastened td eg or : f
stake used as a d AN RS e R e T R e A

If name unknown
should be given

.............................................................

(Signature and Ranlc ot Rgportm'r Oﬁlcer)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

”
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July 18, 1922,
293.8 C-R #32985-(Cassidy, Thomas J. Pvt.)

e -BiHoffman, Asst.Secretary, American Legion, 39 South

sfith 3%., Philadelphia, Pa.
Pvt. Thomas J. Caesidy.

1. In revply to your letter of July 13th 1922, }pu
are advised for the information of the relatives, that
the body of tis late Private Thomas J. Cassidy, Company
K, 112th Infantry, is buried in Grave 112, Section 73
Plot 3, the American Cemetery of the Mouse-Argonne at'
Romagne- sous-Montfancon, Department of Meuse. It is
probable that this mawber will be changed in commection’\
with the improvements that are heing made to convert \‘\»;
this into & permanent cemaetery and beautify it as a ‘-\
fitting memorial of the sacrifices of our heroic dead. \
If s0, the parents will be advised of the new muber \
with the lesast practicabls delay. :

For the Quartermaster General:

E. BE. DAVIR, -

Ezscutive Assistant,G.R.S. LN‘

MAILED B
JUL 18 199 '

G.R.S.



ELMER LINDSLEY
CHAIRMAN

DR. MORRIS B. MILLER
VICE-CHAIRMAN

EDWIN E. HOLLENBACK
TREASURER

WILLIAM H. DUBARRY
SECRETARY

MRS. BERTHA HOFFMAN
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Graves Rsglstration Zureaw,
Waghington, D. C.

Gentlemen?

PHILADELPHIA, PA,

July 13th, 1922,

We ars in receipt of a commmnication from the next

of kin of one Thomas Cassidy, Pvt, whose address was 3729

Stanton Street, East Falls, Phila,
on September 28th, 1918,

Ho was killed in action

They heve never received information as to whsre

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

WILLIAM l.-.._JENKINS
MARCUS S. DEWOLF
WILLIAM L. CHARR
DR. WILLIAM E. RAKEN
EDWARD G. COSTELLO

DR. WILLIAM R. ANDRESS

lien:

JOHN J. OWENS

BELL PHONE, WALNUT 1969

39 SOUTH TENTH STREET

he 1s buried and they are anxious:to obtein this information,

Any information that you can furnish us with will be greetly

appreciated by the relatives, as well as by the Lsglon,

Very truly yours,

1

ot
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A R s,
_Cassidy, Thomas Jolephs, o, 23,110

(Surname. ) (Christiun name/in full.) (Army serial number.)

Pyt., Co K, 113 Infentry,

(Rank and grgapfzayion,
State your relationship to the deceased-. ----/@51/.- /

Do you desire the remains brought to the/ United States? - /q/&

Yesoraer)
es, do you } % e

If remains are brought to the United St P e
wigh them interred in a national cemgtery? (¥es or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased glve fullgnism-
sent;,
o/ Frpdly ol a

W( n below to where 1hey should
:\;a-me ol:”cr;-on L receive rem ’71’4 (,1 xpres& office.) 'Pﬂegraph office.)
,72- 9 _fces _ _c:/* ____________ “ I had

(Nuniber and street.) ¢ %/ i ((%o“n ) (State.)
Q (Sign here) .....£ / %l M 25
//7 i g //%*/ T

(‘( umber an(rstreet or ruml route.) ‘i (City, fown, or pas},oﬂice ) (State.)
Read carefully the let‘er accompanying this card. 3—6713
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1. G. R. 8. I No. 1. ad X Hq. G. R. S. File

2. Soldier’s No. 1237110

A BRSRIGRY. e FROBS. - Jao e
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

s P

e rivate. = COeKs . .... ke Eng
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

N T e e e T i e e e e T
Date of Death Cause, if- known

B e e o as e i Taniha tad e
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. ...Montblainville. . [ . - Alense..........
Town or Commune (in block }eﬂg:;) Department

St TS st e s R X B
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? V.©SHeadboard? ..... Bottle? .....

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? .v.SSAttached to Grave Marker? YES
Identification Tags

11. If name unknowny and tags missing,‘give"marks and descrip-

2 K- TW of Montblainville.
....... l . N.of rogd.lsading . -from--.-.-..-
\ontblamville to Argonne Forest,
....... in..a ’ha’ra’.? -vv-.-.v..t..............-..-.
12 555 ......... :9 ....... 0’2 - R o e
Map re if inter ybutsid@' of cemetery
MME. /7 Oﬂf.ﬁ/ﬂ;’/ﬂY/// g C//‘/.cw.ng_s
~3co0-2
R Y . i J..\ N 50
//’LG_ive name—gc uplmn 01" Bilrial Ol{: 27\;?
“C//b SigneaoSh. dJohn. R. Caunts...,...

’31—9 tCh 7%5]-Gronp. .5 .vnit. 306. 6. B 8.
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" OSP=-.8
Form Ne. 1009

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
' EMETERIAL DIVISION .
OVERJEAQ PROJECT SUB=SECTION,

SOLDIER CIMETERY

Pt ] 1%2=506e 7 = 29

{0 DATE

3/18/4 «

ORGANIZATION

DATL OF DEATA

—Sgy—Ey—33i3th Inte =

9/28/18.

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE

f orm

¢ S //‘24 £ b/‘

ik iy JM(%/ ‘ / 7z ler
PERSON 17/

‘_JD By ;* L.)IL’R PO ﬁ.(gm:FJLIARY OF INSURANCE

ﬁig/ gy 'éé%;%14/{2?1r/ /”///

IBDrEss

RELATIONSHIP

PERSON RIECEIVING DEATH COMPAISATION

A

ADDRESS

S~1863/113



ADDRESS REPLY TO

____________________ Divigsion
DIRECTOR OF STORAGE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

No:
From:
(ke

Subje&t:

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON



n
| | | FROM: O, QqM, G ]
| CEMETERTAL DIVISION |

- Munitions Building |
WAR. DEPARTHMENT B ding |

Jffice of the Quartermaster General of the
Washington ‘

G+R.5. Form 8-W-A-0

Information requested of A,G,0. : Date 3/18/21,

File No. Requistrations O~
SPECIAL)

From: The Quartermaster Geheral, U, S. Amy, (Cemcterial Division)

To: The Adjutant Genmeral of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., ! N.W,,WVashington, D, C,

Subjeeit: Information redquired for GsR.3

§ 1. It is requested that the items ‘checked below be complcted, Request
confﬂrk&!ion of all information shown.
e

«Q" a. Surname Cassiagy v/ . f. Date of death9/28/18. ¥

&{i\ ~beeGaristian name Themas—dosegh- g+ Cause of deatiK/Ae

LL\$ or (Thomes J.) - . ;
DA c. Serica 2l Number 1237110 7 = . Aumorlty (J.O.,,) ,_'3_ 3 \
Lj_f L; . ,r'f."7 R/ l/u;ﬁ,hv -'. :
5 ;L d. Or c.nlzauloll(’Oo K, 112%h Inf. & "“T““" B}nerf onoy addregsﬂ B

. g y ’ ."\‘—"~ A 4’ S 4 /»'/",/::L'—'(/’-‘“—‘."L/‘J ,—*:;‘
< g e. Rafik il ol 2 ‘—‘"‘:‘J"“ ROlu\.ulGl’-}S—h-l—p*“”‘#“‘"‘ SR ‘
BODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CHARTS'
(See page #2 of the Servi~™ Record) . (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment,
a, Age of enlistment :

= Str-jje ‘out teeth missing

s Collon T R s eves ;&5&&6 Jé

6’9'" L7 5)2211234"9678
e s o tom ol S 2T bé\ﬁs gﬁ § D E L ght upper left
"o | . '
d. Height “‘& 7554321123345678
. /*-, " lower right lower left j

e, Wweight j '
o < !\‘ & z |

‘ﬁ@e" \'
£, Permanent marks e@'ﬁ?f )
U}*yblcal defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or brea ks )

7

'y

fis y /
H, L,.ROGERS, é:/
Quartemaster General,US, A,

, : Cotle ‘ BY: é
“ERETERY NO: 1232=-56Ce 7s fec e

I\ l’.u <
29 lc L f \ 2 e ; \/“
SSEET KO: %08 30y t' iw“’ : b“.‘c' Wermahdd U<
DT B e “Voriq wy . ' iy B
Forod _DY ; I.¥. S i////x//,u vt /- ;’,‘-/,:)

, /713 /1L MAR 9 792



WAR. DEPARTHENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the -Army

Washington
G«R.S. Form 8<V-A~-0
Information reduested of A,G,0. : Date 3/13/21.
File No. Requistrationas: ™~

PPECIAL)

From: The Quartermaster Genmeral, U, S. Army, (umnc*ﬁqul Divis 1on)
)¢ The Adjutant General of the Ammy, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information reduired for G.:R.S.

/§? 1. It is redquested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
Conffﬂmmglon of all infomation shown.

e R
oo ;ﬁ 8. Purname Cassidy v . e s Datber ol death9/28/18. 174
RN |
()-gk\ bes@aristian name Themas—dosegh- g dansie ot deathK/A° .
LL.\& or (Thomes J.) Jelv '
Fal AN c, Serial Number 1237110 Jre Apt n011tyL(,.O. 25S
it ! o - e L’wt’/uw’a 7 S
~ i? e Ora uandulonLOO K, 1128h Inf. “‘?ﬂ’ ﬁerL lCY dddr%%id ;
O : pr AV a4 (A, I ALla 1.’:. UG
< 5 o R S — Re l&uionsm—p““ Wi LaZ e e
200Y DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS"
(See page #2 of the Servi~w Record) (See Physical report of

xemination prior to cnllcu“er+‘

Age of enlistment
a, OSnmele@®ous teeth missing

‘;&&& ffq% 7 ;%ﬁz 28 SIS0 E SR 6F TeE
pcr ght upper Jeft

7 6 S d 231 Sl N2 =804 S586RTAE

by Collor of eyes
cb oo of hadr Edsvy5

d. Height

“lower right lower left
e, Weight \
f 3
£, Permanent marks a@ﬁ&* ;\ } =
UijiCLl defects at Y
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) ),&
&7

H, L, ROGERS, { /
Quartemaster Gencral,U{S{A.

: . C.V ° ) é
JENETERY NO: 1232=56cs 7, /4% LN S

CCNNE
29 lst. Lleut, Q M.Ca W irmtidd U

I.We D - Vorig - 504 V1 }if

o/
, /713 /1L - 21 792

i
ot

fj?‘\\
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